



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. VT24 133A
DATE: JULY 8, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINCENT
DESCRIPTION: COUNTY ROAD 60 AND 62 WATERLINES (REBID)
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010207-02

CONTRACTOR:	Cox Contracting Company 233 Spring Water Farms Helena, AL 35022	Rast Construction 2901 Shannon Oxmoor Road Birmingham, AL 35211
REG. NO.:	26886	9554
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	8" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	3,500 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00
2.	6" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,370 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 191,100.00
3.	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4.	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
5.	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
6.	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.	Wet Connection #5 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8.	Wet Connection #6 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9.	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
10.	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	12 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
11.	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Not including in Wet Connections Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
12.	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 8" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
13.	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" Wall Thickness, Including 6" PVC Carrier Pipe Installed 72" below Roads and Paved Drives, includes Spacers End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	200 LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00
14.	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Tee, Valve and Hydrant Per EA	2 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 499,450.00		\$ 544,200.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. VT24 133A
DATE: JULY 8, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINCENT
DESCRIPTION: COUNTY ROAD 60 AND 62 WATERLINES (REBID)
 DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010207-02

CONTRACTOR: REG. NO.: BOND: START: COMPLETE:	Tomcat Construction 129 County Road 828 Collinsville, AL 35961 57116 5% 10 Days 180 Days	Southern Directional 150 Airpark Industrial Road Alabaster, AL 35186 28229 5% 10 Days 180 Days
---	---	---

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	8" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	3,500 LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00
2.	6" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,370 LF	\$ 26.35	\$ 167,849.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 254,800.00
3.	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 8,670.50	\$ 8,670.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4.	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,733.20	\$ 3,733.20	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
5.	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 7,764.40	\$ 7,764.40	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
6.	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,617.20	\$ 3,617.20	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
7.	Wet Connection #5 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
8.	Wet Connection #6 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
9.	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 2,087.10	\$ 20,871.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
10.	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	12 EA	\$ 4,530.50	\$ 54,366.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
11.	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Not including in Wet Connections Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12.	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 8" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 20,656.00	\$ 20,656.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
13.	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" Wall Thickness, Including 6" PVC Carrier Pipe Installed 72" below Roads and Paved Drives, includes Spacers End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	200 LF	\$ 563.50	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 83,000.00
14.	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Tee, Valve and Hydrant Per EA	2 EA	\$ 9,915.00	\$ 19,830.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 571,640.80		\$ 692,800.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Water Works Board of the City of Vincent, County Road 60 and 62 Waterlines REBID, DWSRF Project No. FS010207-02 on July 8, 2025 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By _____
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.





BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. VT24 133A
DATE: JULY 8, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINCENT
DESCRIPTION: COUNTY ROAD 60 AND 62 WATERLINES (REBID)
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010207-02

CONTRACTOR: Willoughby Contracting
2550 Cone Drive
Birmingham, AL 35217
REG. NO.: 11877
BOND: 5%
START: 10 Days
COMPLETE: 180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	8" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	3,500 LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 217,000.00
2.	6" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,370 LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 350,350.00
3.	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 13,420.00
4.	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5.	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
6.	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
7.	Wet Connection #5 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8.	Wet Connection #6 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9.	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
10.	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	12 EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00
11.	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Not including in Wet Connections Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
12.	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 8" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
13.	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" Wall Thickness, Including 6" PVC Carrier Pipe Installed 72" below Roads and Paved Drives, includes Spacers End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	200 LF	\$ 840.00	\$ 168,000.00
14.	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Tee, Valve and Hydrant Per EA	2 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 896,370.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Water Works Board of the City of Vincent, County Road 60 and 62 Waterlines REBID, DWSRF Project No. FS010207-02 on July 8, 2025 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By 
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

